

SC No. 343/2025
FIR No. 277/2025
PS Shastri Park
State Vs. Hitayatulla & Ors.

26.11.2025

At 02:30 PM

Case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hidayatulla and Gautam Yadav produced
from JC.
None for accused persons.

Be put up for arguments on charge on 19.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2025