

SC 343/2025
STATE Vs. HITAYATULLA
FIR No. 277/2025
(Shastri Park)

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hitayatulla is produced from JC.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhar, Ld. Counsel for the Hitayatulla.
Accused Gautam with Sh. Gopal Prasad, Ld. Counsel.

Today, the matter is listed for framing of charge.

Charge has been framed against the both the accused under Section 109(1) / 3(5) BNS to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let complainant/Ganesh Kumar and witness at serial no. 6 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on 01.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.04.2026/nk