

8 SC 343/2025
STATE Vs. HITAYATULLA
FIR no. 277/2025
PS Shastri Park

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gautam in person.
Accused Hidayat Tulla is produced from JC.
Sh. Gopal Prasad Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gautam.
Sh. Rukhsar Ahmad & Mohd. Afzal, Ld. Counsel for
accused Hidayat Tulla.
PW Ganesh in person.
DO Ct. Madan Lal in person.

PW-1 Ganesh is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

As one of the eye-witness and PW-1 Ganesh has
turned hostile, therefore I deem it appropriate to not examine
formal witness i.e. DO at this stage, therefore, he is discharged
unexamined.

**Let witnesses mentioned at serial number 2, 3 & 4 be
summoned for NDOH. IO and MHCM be also summoned for
NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 01.09.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.07.2026