

12 SC 343/2025
STATE Vs. HITAYATULLA
FIR No. 277/2025
PS Shastri Park

01.09.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gautam Yadav with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gopal Prasad Yadav.
Accused Hitayatulla is produced from JC.
Mohd. Akram, Ld. Counsel for accused Hitayatulla.
IO Retired SI Rajinder Singh in person.
PW Gulshan Kumar in person.
PW Abhimanyu & Vikas are served but absent.

PW-2 Gulshan Kumar is examined-in-chief. He is cross-examined on behalf of accused Hitayatulla and discharged, however, Cross-examination on behalf of accused Gautam Yadav is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel as he has to prepare the file.

Let PW Abhimanyu & Vikas be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on 17.12.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.09.2026/k